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ESEC/ELEM 
Task 1 Planning Task 2 Instruction Task 3 Assessment Task 4 Math 
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Rubric #  
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

Ta
sk

 1
 

Ta
sk

 2
 

Ta
sk

 3
 

Ta
sk

 4
 

 

To
ta

l 

Year 

Spring 2019 
n=27 
1 ncert 

3.1 2.9 3.2 3.3 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.0 2.9 3.0 3.3 3.7 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.1 3.2 3.0 

15
.4

 

14
.9

 

16
.6

 

9.
1  

56
.5

 

Spring 2020 
n=30 3.1 3.0 3.2 3.2 2.9 3 2.9 3.0 3.0 2.7 3.3 3.7 3.2 2.9 3.4 3.0 3.0 2.6 

15
.3

 

14
.6

 

16
.5

 

8.
5 

54
.9

 

Spring 2021 
n=26 
3 ncert 

3.0 3.0 3.1 3.1 2.8 3.0 3.1 3.0 2.9 3.0 3.0 3.8 3.2 2.5 3.2 3.0 2.8 2.7 

15
 

15
 

16
.3

 

8.
5 

54
.9

 

Spring 2022 
n=20 
1 ncert 

3.0 3.1 3.2 2.9 2.8 3 2.8 3.0 3.0 2.9 3 3.9 3 3.3 3.3 3.0 3.1 3.0 

14
.8

 

14
.6

 

16
.4

 

9 

54
.8

 
 

Fall 2022 
n = 4 

3.0 2.8 3.1 2.9 3.0 3.0 2.9 3.0 2.9 2.9 2.9 3.6 2.9 3.0 3.2 3.0 2.8 3.1 

14
.9

 

14
.7

 

15
.7

 

n/
a 

45
.3
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Spring  
2023 
n = 35 

2.9 2.7 3.1 2.8 2.9 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.8 2.9 2.8 3.5 2.8 2.9 3.1 2.8 3.1 2.5 

14
.4

 

14
.7

 

15
.1

 

8.
4  

52
.6
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Program SEED ENLA 
Task 1 Planning Task 2 Instruction Task 3 Assessment 
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Rubric 
# 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

Ta
sk

 1
 

Ta
sk

 2
 

Ta
sk

 3
 

To
ta

l 

Year 

Spring 
2019 
n=1 

3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 15 16 10 41 

Spring 
2020 
n=3 

4.0 3.7 4.0 3.3 3.7 3.3 3.0 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 4.0 3.7 4.0 3.3 18.7 16.3 18.3 53.3 

Spring 
2021 
n=5 

3.2 3.4 3.5 3 
 

3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3 3.2 3.6 4.1 3 3.5 3.6 16.3 15.8 17.8 47.8 

Spring 
2022 
n=4 

3.5 3.3 3.3 3 3.8 3 3.3 3 3 3.3 3.5 4 3.3 3.3 3.5 16.8 15.5 17.5 49.8 

Spring 
2023 
n= 1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 

15.0 14 15.0 44 
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Program SEED History 
Task 1 Planning Task 2 Instruction Task 3 Assessment 
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Rubric 
# 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

Ta
sk

 1
 

Ta
sk

 2
 

Ta
sk

 3
 

To
ta

l  

Year 

Fall 
2018-
Spring 
2019 
n=2 

 
3.5 

 
3.5 

 
3.5 

 
3 

 
3.5 

 
3.5 

 
3.5 

 
3.5 

 
3 

 
3.5 

 
3.5 

 
3.5 

 
3 

 
3 

 
3.5 

 
17.0 

 
17.0 

 
16.5 

 
50.5 

Spring 
2020 
n=2 

 
3.0 

 
3 

 
4.0 

 
3.0 

 
3.0 

 
3.0 

 
3.0 

 
3.0 

 
3.0 

 
2.5 

 
3.0 

 
3.5 

 
3 

 
3.0 

 
3.0 

 
16.0 

 
14.5 

 
15.5 

 
46.0 

Fall 
2020- 
Spring 
2021 
n=5 

 
3 

 
3 

 
3.2 

 
3 

 
3 

 
3 

 
3.2 

 
3.2 

 
2.8 

 
2.8 

 
3.2 

 
3.4 

 
3 

 
3 

 
3.2 

 
15.2 

 
15.0 

 
15.8 

 
46 

Spring 
2022 
n=2 

3 2.5 3 2.5 3 3 3 3 3 2.5 3.5 4 3.5 3 3.5 14 14.5 17.5 46 

Spring 
2023 
n=1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 

15 14 18 47 
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Program SEED Math 
Task 1 Planning Task 2 Instruction Task 3 Assessment 
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Rubric 
# 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

Ta
sk

 1
 

Ta
sk

 2
 

Ta
sk

 3
 

T o
ta

l 

Year 

Spring 
2019 
n=2 

3 3 3.5 2 3 3 3 3 3.5 3 3 4 3.5 2.5 2.5 14.5 15.5 15.5 45.5 

Spring 
2020 
n=1 

3 
 

3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 15 13 12 40 

Spring 
2021 
n=1 
Cut 

Score 
unmet 

2 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 1 3 1 3 2 11 12 10 33 

Spring 
2022 
n=1 

4 3 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 19 15 20 54 

Spring 
2023 
n=1 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 

12 13 14 39 
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Program SEED World Language 
Task 1 Planning Task 2 Instruction Task 3 Assessment 
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Rubric #  
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

Ta
sk

 1
 

Ta
sk

 2
 

Ta
sk

 3
 

To
ta

l  

Year 

Spring 2020 
n=1 3 4 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 14 13 12 39 

Fall 2020  
n=1 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 15 17 15 47 

Spring 2021  
n=1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 2 3 3 2 12 12 10 34 

Spring 2022 
n=0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Spring 2023 

n=0 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Program SEED Performing Arts 
Task 1 Planning Task 2 Instruction Task 3 Assessment 

 
Av

er
ag

e 
Ta

sk
 S

co
re

 

Av
er

ag
e 

To
ta

l S
co

re
 

 

Pl
an

ni
ng

 fo
r D

ev
el

op
in

g 
St

ud
en

t 
Kn

ow
le

dg
e 

an
d 

Sk
ill

s i
n 

th
e 

Pe
rf

or
m

in
g 

Ar
ts

  
  

 Pl
an

ni
ng

 to
 S

up
po

rt
 V

ar
ie

d 
St

ud
en

t 
Le

ar
ni

ng
 N

ee
ds

 
  

U
sin

g 
Kn

ow
le

dg
e 

of
 S

tu
de

nt
s t

o 
In

fo
rm

 T
ea

ch
in

g 
an

d 
Le

ar
ni

ng
 

Id
en

tif
yi

ng
 a

nd
 S

up
po

rt
in

g 
La

ng
ua

ge
 

De
m

an
ds

 

Pl
an

ni
ng

 A
ss

es
sm

en
ts

 to
 M

on
ito

r a
nd

 
Su

pp
or

t S
tu

de
nt

 L
ea

rn
in

g  

Le
ar

ni
ng

 E
nv

iro
nm

en
t  

En
ga

gi
ng

 S
tu

de
nt

s i
n 

Le
ar

ni
ng

 

De
ep

en
in

g 
St

ud
en

t L
ea

rn
in

g 

Su
bj

ec
t-

Sp
ec

ifi
c 

Pe
da

go
gy

 
 

An
al

yz
in

g 
Te

ac
hi

ng
 E

ffe
ct

iv
en

es
s  

An
al

ys
is 

of
 S

tu
de

nt
 L

ea
rn

in
g  

Pr
ov

id
in

g 
Fe

ed
ba

ck
 to

 G
ui

de
 L

ea
rn

in
g 

St
ud

en
t U

nd
er

st
an

di
ng

 a
nd

 U
se

 o
f 

Fe
ed

ba
ck

 

An
al

yz
in

g 
St

ud
en

ts
’

 L
an

gu
ag

e 
U

se
 

an
d 

Pe
rf

or
m

in
g 

Ar
ts

 L
ea

rn
in

g 

U
sin

g 
As

se
ss

m
en

t t
o 

In
fo

rm
 

In
st

ru
ct

io
n 

 

Rubric # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Ta
sk

 1
 

Ta
sk

 2
 

Ta
sk

 3
 

To
ta

l 

Year 

Spring 2019 n=1 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 16 14 14 44.0 
Fall 2020 n=3 3.3 3.3 4.0 3.7 3.3 2.7 2.7 2.7 3.0 2.3 3.3 3.7 3.3 3.3 3.3 17.7 13.3 17 48.0 

Spring 2020 n=3 3.3 3.0 3.3 3.0 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.0 3.7 2.3 3.0 4.7 2.3 3.0 3.0 16.0 15.7 16.0 47.7 
Spring 2021 n=6 3.3 3.3 4.0 3.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.3 3.5 3.2 4.2 4.0 3.8 3.7 3.7 18 17 19.2 54.3 

Spring 2022 
n=1 

4 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 3 18 18 19 55 
Fall 

2022 
n=1 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 

16 12 14 42 

Spring  
2023 
n=1 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 16 

15 16 47 
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Program SALTA-SEED Physical Education 
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Rubric 
# 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

Ta
sk

 1
 

Ta
sk

 2
 

Ta
sk

 3
 

To
ta

l 

Year 

Fall 
2018 
n=3 

2.7 3.0 2.3 2.7 2.7 3.0 2.7 2.7 2.7 2.3 2.3 3.0 2.3 2.3 2.0 12 12.3 11 35.3 

Fall 
2019 
n=1 

4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 20 15 14 49 

Fall 
2020 
n=2 

3.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 14.5 13 13 40.5 

Fall 
2021 
n=1 

2 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 13 12 14 39 

Fall 
2022 
n= 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Spring 
2023 
n= 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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EALTA 
Task 1 Planning Task 2 Instruction Task 3 Assessment Task 4 Math 
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Rubric #  
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

 
16 

 
17 

 
18 

Ta
sk

 1
 

Ta
sk

 2
 

Ta
sk

 3
 

Ta
sk

 4
 

 

To
ta

l  

Year 

Spring 2019 n=11 

2.8 3 3.2 3.2 2.5 3 2.7 2.8 2.7 2.6 2.9 3.5 3.2 3.2 3.4 3 3.2 2.9 14
.7

 

13
.9

 

16
.2

 

8.
8 52.5 

Spring 2020 
n=4 3 2.3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3.5 2.8 3.3 4 2.8 3.3 2.3 3.3 2.8 2.3 14

.2
 

15
.3

 

15
.5

 

8.
3 53.3 

Spring 2021 
n=7 

3.1 2.9 3.3 3.3 2.9 3 3.3 3.1 3.1 3.3 3.4 4 3.3 3.6 3.7 3.7 3.1 3 15
.4

 

15
.9

 

18
 

9.
3 58.6 

Fall 2022 
n = 5 

2.9 3 2.8 3.1 2.9 3.1 2.7 3 3.1 2.7 2.7 3.3 2.6 2.7 2.75 2.4 2.7 2.5 14
.7

 

14
.6

 

14
.1

 

7.
6 

50
.9

3  

Spring  
2023 
n = 1 

3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 4.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 15
 

14
 

11
 

8.
0 46
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Program CALTA 
Task 1 Planning Task 2 Instruction Task 3 Assessment 
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Rubric #  
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

Ta
sk

 1
 

Ta
sk

 2
 

Ta
sk

 3
 

To
ta

l 

Year 

Fall 2019-Spring 
2020  
n=5 

3.4 3.2 3 3.4 3.4 3.4 3 3.2 3.4 3 3.2 3.6 3 3.2 2.8 

 1
6.

4 

 1
6 

 1
5.

8 

48.2 
  

Spring 2021 
 n=3 3.3 3.3 3 2.7 3 3.3 3.3 3 3 2.3 2.3 3 2.3 3 2.3 

 1
5.

3 

 1
5 

 1
3 

43.3 

Fall 2021  
n=1 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 

14
.6

 

14
.3

 

13
.8

 42.6 

Fall 
2022  
n=2 

3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 1.5 3.0 3.0 15
 

15
.5

 

13
 

43.5 
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Program SALTA ENLA 
Task 1 Planning Task 2 Instruction Task 3 Assessment 
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Rubric 
# 

 
1 

 
2 

 
3 

 
4 

 
5 

 
6 

 
7 

 
8 

 
9 

 
10 

 
11 

 
12 

 
13 

 
14 

 
15 

Ta
sk

 1
 

Ta
sk

 2
 

Ta
sk

 3
 

To
ta

l  

Year 

Fall 
2018 
n=2 

3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 16 15 17 48 

Fall 
2019 

n= 
3.8 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.3 2.8 3.3 4.0 3.3 2.8 3.3 16.0 16.5 16.5 49.0 

Fall 
2020 
n=4 

3.5 3.0 3.3 3.5 
 

3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.3 2.8 3.3 3.8 3.0 3.3 3.3 16.3 15.0 16.5 47.8 

Fall 
2021 
n=3 

3 3.3 3.3 3 3.7 3 3 3 3 2.7 3 3.7 2.7 3 2.7 16.3 14.7 15 46.0 

Fall 
2022 
n=2 2.9 3 2.6 3.1 2.9 3.1 2.6 3 3 2.7 2.5 3.2 2.4 2.5 2.55 

14.5 14.4 13.2 42.1 

Spring  
2023 
n=1 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 

15 15 15 45 


